GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR, FINANCE DEPARTMENT.

www.jkdat.nic.in

Subject:-

Transfers/postings of members of J&K Accounts (Gazetted)

Service.

Government Order No. 143 –F of 2020 Dated: 10 -04-2020

In the interest of administration, the following transfers/postings of the members of J&K Accounts (Gazetted) Service are hereby ordered with immediate effect:-

S. Name of the officer with No. present place of posing.

New place of posting

 Mr. Imtiaz Ahmad Wani, Director Finance, PHE, Irrigation & Flood Control Department.

Director Finance, Animal & Sheep Husbandry Department relieving Mr. Satnam Singh, Director Finance, ARI & Trainings Department of the additional charge.

He shall also hold the charge of the post of Director Finance, Agriculture Production Department in addition to his own duties till further orders.

- Mr. Pritam Singh, Director Finance, Agriculture Production Department.
- Director Finance, Transport Department relieving Mr. Mahesh Dass, Director General, Local Fund Audit & Pensions of the additional charge.
- Mr. Latif Ahmad Poswal, Director Finance, Tourism / Culture Department

Director Finance, PHE, Irrigation & Flood Control Department vice Mr. Imtiaz Ahmad Wani.

He shall also hold the charge of the post of Director Finance, Tourism / Culture Department in addition to his own duties, till further orders.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Dr. Arun Kumar Mehta), IAS Financial Commissioner, Finance Department. Dated 16 -04-2020

No. DGAT/PS/DR//26

Copy to the:

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Lieutenant Governor.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Government, Transport Department/Animal & Sheep Husbandry Department/Agriculture Production Department.

- 3. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 4. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, PHE, Irrigation & Flood Control Department.
- 5. Secretary to the Government, Tourism/Culture Department/ARI & Trainings Department.
- 6. Director General, Local Fund Audit & Pensions, J&K.
- 7. Concerned officers.
- 8. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary.
- 9. Private Secretary to Financial Commissioner, Finance Department for information of the Financial Commissioner, Finance.

10. Government Order file (w2scs).

(Mohammad Yaqoob Itoo)

Director General,

Accounts & Treasuries,

Finance Department.